BEFORE THE COMMON COUNCIL OF CANNON BEACH

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE MUNICIPAL)	ORDINANCE NO. 21-03
CODE BY AMENDING CHAPTER 15.06)	
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT FEES)	

WHEREAS, during the transition to the state's e-permitting system, Accela, the Cannon Beach City Council adopted Ordinance 20-11 which included Community Development fees; and

WHEREAS, Community Development fees are reviewed yearly and therefore may require annual adjustment; and

WHEREAS, to more efficiently accomplish this annual review, the Council wishes to review and potentially adjust Community Development fees annually by resolution.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CANNON BEACH ORDAINS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. The Cannon Beach City Council amends Chapter 16.06 of the Cannon Beach Municipal Code as described in Exhibit A, which is attached and incorporated by reference.
- 2. This ordinance is effective 30 days after adoption.

ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Cannon Beach this 4th day of May 2021, by the following roll call vote:

YEAS:

Councilors Benefield, McCarthy, Ogilvie, Risley and Mayor Steidel

NAYS:

None

EXCUSED:

None

Sam Steidel, Mayor

Attest:

Bruce St. Denis, City Manager

Approved as to Form

Ashley Dris . City Attorney

Chapter 15.06 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT FEES

15.06.010 Building codes.

The city will review fees/charges yearly. As the need arises the city council may adjust the rates by Resolution.

5.06.020 Planning.

The city will review fees/charges yearly. As the need arises the city council may adjust the rates by Resolution.